
1 of 2 

েশখ হািসনার মূলনীিত 
গর্াম শহেরর uন্নিত 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Upazila Engineer 
Bajitpur, Kishoreganj 

www.lged.bajitpur.kishoreganj.gov.bd 
 

Memo No.: 46.02.4800.000.99.001.22-75            Date: 23/02/2023 
 

e-Tender Notice  No.: 04/2022-23   
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http:// www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of 
following works details are given below: 

 

Tender 
ID 

Package No. Description of works 
Document 
last selling 

Closing and 
Opening 

793394 
[OTM] 

e-
Tender/PEDP4/KIS/B
AJ/2022-
2023/W15.0703 

1. Construction of Head Teacher's Room with 
Attached Toilet of PURA KANDA GPS 
under PEDP4 2. Construction of Head 
Teacher's Room with Attached Toilet of 
BAHER BALI GPS under PEDP4 

12-Mar-2023 
16:00 

13-Mar-2023 
13:00 

 
789646 
[OTM] 

e-
Tender/PEDP4/KIS/B
AJ/2022-
2023/W17.01269 

Major Repair of NOGOR BHANDA GPS 
under PEDP4 

12-Mar-2023 
16:00 

13-Mar-2023 
13:00 

 
782689 
[OTM] 

 

e-
Tender/PEDP4/KIS/B
AJ/2022-
2023/W15.0270 

1. Construction of MAIJ CHAR GPS Head 
Teacher's room with attached toilet under 
PEDP4. 2. Construction of POSHCHIM 
PATULY GPS Head Teacher's room with 
attached toilet under PEDP4. 

12-Mar-2023 
16:00 

13-Mar-2023 
13:00 

 
This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard 

copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal 
(http:/www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system 
portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

 
 

  Signed/- 
Boni Amin 

Upazila Engineer 
Mobile: 01708161423 

Email: ue.bajitpur@lged.gov.bd 
COPY TO:  
For kind information 

1. The Additional Chief Engineer, Rural Infrastructure Development & Management Unit, LGED, Agargaon,    
       Dhaka-1207. 

2. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka Division, Dhaka. 
3. The Superintending Engineer, (Procurement) LGED H/Q, Agargaon Dhaka. 
4. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Narayanganj Region, Narayanganj. 
5. The Executive Engineer, LGED, Kishoreganj. 
6. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Bajitpur, Kishoreganj. 
7. The Upazila Education Officer, Bajitpur, Kishoreganj. 

 

 
For publishing the aforementioned notice (3 column x 4 inch)  for one time before 26/02/2023 within inner page 
(top-left) of your daily 
 

8. The Editor, The Jajaidin, HRC Media Bhaban, Love Road, 446/E+F+G, Tejgao I/A, Dhaka -1208. 
9. The Editor, The Daily New Age, Hamid Plaza (4th floor), 300/5/A/1, Bir Uttam CR Datta Road, Hatirpool, 

Dhaka-1205. 
10. The Editor, Doinik Amar Bangladesh, Kishoreganj. 






